an Box	d Tra Assig	of the U.S. Patent RECORDATION FORM demark Office PATENTS ( gaments ton, D.C. 20231						
То	the Di	irector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re	ecord the attached document.					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
1.	А.	Name of conveying parties:  1) Antti KOMULAINEN  2) Kari JUPPI  3) Jorma LAAPOTTI  4) Reijo JOKINEN  5) Matti KURKI  6) Juha LIPPONEN  7) Markku LYYTINEN  8) Samppa J. SALMINEN  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: METSO PAPER, INC. FABIANINKATU 9 A FIN-00130 HELSINKI FINLAND					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No					
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment						
		Security Agreement	:					
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: 1-2) March 26, 2003 3,8) March 31, 2003 4) April 10, 2003 5,7) April 4, 2003 6) April 9, 2003						
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:					
	B.	Patent Application No. 10/381,672	C. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No							
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	rne: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	To the	tement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document  The A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 The A. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: April 28, 2003					

PATENT

A	C	C1	$\boldsymbol{C}$	1	IN	<b>4</b> 11	C.	N	7	Г

		(1) <u>An</u>	tti KUMULAINEN	(3)	Matti KUKKI		
(1-8)	Insert	(2) Ka	ri JUPPI	(6)	Juha LIPPONEN		
` ,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Joi</u>	ma LAAPOTTI	(7)	Markku LYYTINEN		
	.,		ijo JOKINEN	(8)	Samppa J. SALMINEN		
		In co	nsideration of the sum of one		and other good and valuable co assign, and hereby does assign,		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>MJ</u>	ETSO PAPER, INC.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10) <u>Fal</u>	bianinkatu 9 A FIN-00130 I	lelsinki Finlan	d		
		the entire rainvention, a divisional, reissues and	ight, title and interest for the and in all applications for pat continuation, substitute, and d reexamination certificates t	United States of tent including a reissue applicate that may be gran	neirs, successors, assigns and legal f America as defined in 35 U.S. ny and all provisional, non-provition(s), and all Letters Patent, exited on the invention known as	C. §100, in the risional, xtensions,	
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) <u>M</u>	ETHOD AND APPARATUS	FOR WEB TH	READING IN A DRYING SEC	TION OF A	
	such as Title, Case	PA	PER MACHINE OR SIMILA	AR	<u> </u>		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney I	Docket No. 115446			)	
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on even date herewith or				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	1-2) March 26, 200 5,7) April 4, 2003	03 3,8) Mar 6) April 9,	ch 31, 2003 4) April 10	0, 2003	
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S	. application Serial Number	10/383	,672		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	April 16, 20	03	<u> </u>		
applica any app the Ass claims of reexami from sa herein a binding identifi-	applications for the inventications and patents as the Ass  2) Each undersigned agreulication or continuation or ignee in every way possible as Each undersigned agreor provisions of the Internat  4) Each undersigned agreination a grant of a valid Ur  5) Each undersigned authid application(s) to the said issigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succe  6) Each undersigned here	on, and any pate ignee may deen es to execute al division thereof in obtaining eves to execute al ional Conventions to perform a nited States pate orizes and requestional consignee, as A texecuted, and essors, assigns aby grants the fi	ent(s) issuing thereon, and also necessary.  I papers necessary in connect of the	so to execute se tion with any in lication based to the such interfer perform any act I Property or sir be necessary to be issue any and and covenants ents in conflict LC the power to	which may be necessary in con	on with such ed concerning to cooperate with mection with reissue or  I States resulting the entire interest ssignment is further	
	In witness whereof, exec	uted by the un	dersigned on the date(s) op	posite the upde	ersigned name(s).		
Date	March 28	2003	Inventor Signature	/ ihei	t lambar	(SEAL)	
Date	Musch 26	2003	Inventor Signature	2		(SEAL)	
Date	March 31	2003	Inventor Signature	Sang	which	(SEAL)	

April 200 3 (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature (SEAL) Date Inventor Signature This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

Inventor Signature

neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

11,2003

Date

Date

Date

Date

2001

2003

2003

**RECORDED: 04/28/2003** 

temocimon

**PATENT** REEL: 013609 FRAME: 0453

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

(SEAL)